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AMENDMENT 9 
 

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT74-2024: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION 
OF PREFABRICATED ADJUSTABLE SHELVING, STEEL RACKING, DESIGNING 
OF MEZZANINE FLOORING, AND HIGH-DENSITY MOBILE FILING SYSTEMS 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2024 TO 31 DECEMBER 2026. 
 
Please take note of the updated list of participating organs of State in the above-
mentioned transversal contract. Kindly visit the National Treasury website for the latest 
amendments. 

Link: http://www.treasury.gov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/default.aspx 

# ORGAN OF STATE CONTACT DETAILS EFFECTIVE DATE 
OF PARTICIPATION 

1.  National Department of Health 
Mabhenekazi Phandle –  
(012) 395 9143 
Mabhanekazi.Phandle@health.gov.za  

29 February 2024 

2.  
Department of Correctional 
Services 

Ramogotsi Ramorola - (012) 305 8720 
Ramogotsi.Ramorola@dcs.gov.za  29 February 2024 

3.  
Limpopo Department of Sports, 
Arts and Culture 

Frans Kwetepane –  
0152844091 / 0609977113 
kwetepanef@sac.limpopo.gov.za  

29 February 2024 

4.  
Department of Planning, 
Monitoring and Evaluation 

Veronica Pretorius –  
012 312 0000 
Veronica@dpme.gov.za  

25 March 2024 

5.  
KwaZulu-Natal Department of 
Transport 

Patrick Moore –  
033 355 8600 
Patrick.Moore@Kzntransport.gov.za  

25 March 2024 

6.  Small Enterprise Finance Agency 
Wendy Rakitla –  
012 748 9600 
wendyr@sefa.org.za  

22 April 2024 

7.  
Western Cape Department of 
Education 

Mandilakhe Buso –  
021 467 2065 
Mandilakhe.Buso@westerncape.gov.z
a  

22 April 2024 

8.  
Department of  Employment and 
Labour 

Asanda Marenene –  
012 309 4538  
asanda.marenene@labour.gov.za  

22 April 2024 

9.  
North West Department of 
Education 

Thapelo Koloi –  
018 388 2504 
tkoloi@nwpg.gov.za  

09 July 2024 
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Orders should only be placed with the relevant suppliers under the contract circular 
posted on the website. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

# ORGAN OF STATE CONTACT DETAILS EFFECTIVE DATE 
OF PARTICIPATION 

10.  Swellendam Municipality 
Cecil Levendal –  
028 514 8500 
clevendal@swellendam.gov.za  

09 July 2024 

11.  Dikgatlong Municipality 
Christian Mokeng –  
053 531 6500 
munman@dikgatlong.co.za  

09 July 2024 

12.  
Northwest Department of Health – 
Bophelong Hospital 

Kefilwe Tlhabanyane –  
018 383 6700 
KTlhabanyane@nwpg.gov.za  

16 October 2024 

13.  
Eastern Cape Department of 
Social Development 

Marlon May –  
067 711 3309 
marlon.may@ecdsd.gov.za  

24 October 2024 

14.  
Department of Women, Youth and 
Persons with Disabilities 

Teboho Mokemane –  
012 359 0320 
Teboho.Mokemane@dwypd.gov.za  

02 December 2024 

15.  
Eastern Cape Department of 
Sports, Recreation, Arts and 
Culture 

Lulama Dzengwa –  
(043) 492 1309 
Lulama.Dzengwa@ecsrac.gov.za  

04 March 2025 

16.  
Department of Mineral and 
Petroleum Resources (DMPR) 

Keitumetse Moikanyane –  
012 444 3054 
Keitumetse.Moikanyane@dmre.gov.za  

25 June 2025 

17.  
Department of Land Reform and 
Rural Development 

Nokuthula Zwane –  
012 312 8364 
NokuthulaZwa@dalrrd.gov.za  

25 June 2025 

18.  Department of Agriculture 
Roewyn Danster –  
012 312 8911 
RoewynD@nda.gov.za  

25 June 2025 

19.  
Border Management Authority 
(BMA) 

Jimmy Sibiya –  
082 465 6098 
Jimmy.Sibiya@bma.gov.za  

25 June 2025 

20.  
Department of Forestry, Fisheries 
and the Environment (DFFE) 
 

Tshegofatso Manaiwa –  
012 399 9071 
tmanaiwa@dffe.gov.za  

14 July 2025 

21.  Limpopo Department of Education  
Lebogang Manamela –  
067 662 7596 
ManamelaLM@edu.limpopo.gov.za  

06 November 2025 

22.  
Tshwane Economic Development 
Agency 

Mokgadi Mapokane –  
012 358 6537 
MokgadiMa@TSHWANE.GOV.ZA   

18 November 2025 

23.  Department of Water and 
Sanitation 

Unathi Makalima –  
012 336 7157 
Makalimau@dws.gov.za  

28 November 2025 
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Kind regards, 
 

 

 
MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
DIRECTOR: CONTRACT MANAGEMENT  
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 28 NOVEMBER 2025 
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